Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

—

Section 1 - Division of Records and Repor...g (RAR) Completes

Docket No. 991819-TX Date Docketed: 12/06/1999 Title: Application for transfer of ALEC Certificate No. 7259 from

¥tel. Inc. d/b/a ACG to Interloop. Inc.

Company: Interloop. Inc.
Xxtel, Inc. d/b/a ACG

Official Filing Date:

Last Day to Suspend: — Expiration:
Referred to: ADM AFA APP CAF  (CMU)  EAG GCL LEG RAR PAI WA
("()" indicates OPR) . S, SO
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to RAR in 10 workdays. Time Schedule
Program/Module B1(c) WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT.
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
Staff Assignments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770
Current CASR revision level Due Dates
OPR Staff
0 Previous  Current
B 1.
2%
3.
Staff Counse] 4,
5.
OCRs ¢ ) 6.
7.
8.
9%
10.
) 11.
12,
13.
14. B
15.
() 16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
¢ ) 2.
22.
23
24 .
25. B
« ) 26.
27.
28.
B 29.
30.
Recommended assignments for hearing 31.
and/or deciding this case: 32.
33.
Full Commission Commission Panel 34.
Hearing Examiner —  Staff | 8B
T 36.
Date filed with RAR: 37.
38.
Initials: OPR 39
Staff Coursel _ 40.
Section 3 - Chairman Completes
Assignments are as follows:
- Hearing Officer(s) - Prehearing Officer
Commissioners Hrg. Staff Commissioners ADM
Exam.
ALL GR | DS | CL | IN | JC GR | DS | CL | N | JC
/o S,
Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; <§5f4{<;’-cj(f
the identical panel decides the case. Approved:
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is
assigned the full Commission decides the case. Date: / /

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98) * COMPLETED EVENTS




p—

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 -

Docket No. 991819-TX Date Docketed:
Interloop, Inc.
Xtel, Inc. d/b/a ACG

Company:

official Filing Date:
Last Day to Suspend:
Referred to: ADM AFA
("()* indicates OPR) X

Division of Records and Repor...ig (RAR) Completes
1270671999 Title:

Xtel, Inc. d/b/a ACG to Interloop, Inc.

Expiration:

PAI

CAF

APP (CMU)  EAG

X X

Application for transfer of ALEC Certificate No.

7259 from

WAW

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to RAR in 1

Program/Module B1(c)

Staff Assignments

OPR_Staff T Williams

Staff Counsel K Pena, B Keating

OCRs (AFA) E_Samaan

Recommended assignments for hearing
and/or deciding this case:

Commission Panel
Staff

Full Commission X

Hearing Examiner __

Date filed with RAR: 12/15/1999

OPR
Staff Counsel

Initials:

0 workdays. Time Schedule

WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT.

IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770
Current CASR revision level

0

1. Staff Recommendation

Due Dates

Previous Current

NONE 01/20/2000

2. Agenda - Regular

NONE 02/01/2000

3. PAA Order - Automatic Closing

NONE 02/21/2000

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13-

14.

15.

16.

17

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

Section 3 - Chairman_Completes

- Hearing Officer(s)

Assignments are as follows:

- Prehearing Officer

Commissioners Hrg.

Exam.

ALL GR | DS | CL [ JN | JC

Staff Commissioners

GR | DS | CL | JN | JC

ADM

X

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman;

the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is

assigned the full Commission decides the case.

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98)

- (

Approved: AV 3

Date: 12/15/1999

* COMPLETED EVENTS




STATE OF FLORIDA

DIVISION OF RECORDS & REPORTING
BLANCA S. BAYO

DIRECTOR

(850)413-6770

Commissioners:

JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON

SUSAN F. CLARK

E. LEON JACOBS, JR.

Public Serbice Commission

December 9, 1999

Monique Byrnes

Technologies Management, Inc.
Post Office Drawer 200

Winter Park, Florida 32790-0200

Re: Docket No. 991819-TX
Dear Ms. Byrnes:

This will acknowledge receipt of an application for transfer of ALEC Certificate No.
7259 from Xtel, Inc.dba ACG to Interloop, Inc., which was filed in this office on December
6, 1999 and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members
will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative
hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6078
or FAX (850) 413-6079.

Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission

o290

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER ® 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD @ TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850
An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer
PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us




N
N

wd VT =) Ak i

L S I = =)
MEMOIRANDUM B

Ul Jan VI
January 19, 2000 N2] KM 10: 08

TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING
- / /of
= Ant M/ [
FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PENA) 71V %”
RE : DOCKET NO. 991819-TX - APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF AND

NAME CHANGE ON ALEC CERTIFICATE NO. 7259 FROM XTEL, INC.
D/B/A ACG TO INTERLOOP, INC.

OlYs-PAR

Attached is a NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER OF AND NAME CHANGE ON ALTERNATIVE TOCAL EXCHANGE
TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATE, to be issued in the above-

referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 4)
KMP/anc

Attachment

cc: Division of Communications

I 991819. kmp




MEMORANDUM A DI ST

February 16, 2000

@) DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM : DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PENA) \\,\

RE: DOCKET NO. 991819-TX - APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF AND
NAME CHANGE ON ALEC CERTIFICATE NO. 7259 FROM XTEL, INC.
d/b/a ACC TO INTERLOOP, INC.

O~ €D
Attached is a CONSUMMATING ORDER to be issued in the above-

referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 2)

KMP/jmb

Attachment

cc: Division of Communications

e

991819co.kmp \6 (/

\)(@,«,L(’ 5} ‘J

by\




