# Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Division of Records and Reporting (RAR) Completes

App   CAF   COMUL)   EAG   GCL   LEG   RAR   PAI   WAY	Expiration:	THE ROLL OF THE PARTY.
MARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT.   TI IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.	ADIT THE STATE OF THE COLOR	
Staff Assignments	and returns to RAR in 10 workdays.	Time Schedule
Staff Assignments	IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVIS	SION.
1	Assignments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SEC	TION: (850) 413-6770 <u>Due Dates</u>
1		Previous Curre
### A	1.	
### Counse!  #### Counse!  ###### Counse!  ###################################	3.	
	5.	
10.   11.   12.     13.     14.     15.     16.     17.       18.     19.	7.	
11	9.	
13.   14.   15.   16.     16.     17.     18.     19.     20.     21.     22.     23.     24.     25.     24.     25.     27.   28.     29.     28.     29.     28.     29.     28.     29.     28.     29.     28.     29.     28.     29.     28.     29.     28.     29.	11.	
( )	13.	
18.   19.   20.     21.     22.     23.     24.     25.     ()   26.     27.     28.     29.     30.       29.     30.	15.	
19		
22	19.	
Commended assignments for hearing   24	21.	
( )       26.         27.       28.         29.       30.         30. decommended assignments for hearing nd/or deciding this case:       31.         Full Commission Commission Panel Hearing Examiner Staff       34.         Hearing Examiner Staff       35.         36. determine at Filed with RAR:       37.         38. determine Staff Counsel       39.         Staff Counsel       40.	23.	
27.   28.   29.   30.	25.	
ecommended assignments for hearing 31.  nd/or deciding this case: 32.  Full Commission Commission Panel 34. Hearing Examiner Staff 35.  ate filed with RAR: 37.  nitials: OPR 39. Staff Counsel 40.  ection 3 - Chairman Completes	21.	
Full Commission Commission Panel 34. Hearing Examiner Staff 35. ate filed with RAR: 37. mitials: OPR 39. Staff Counsel 40.	29.	
Full Commission Commission Panel 34. Hearing Examiner Staff 35. ate filed with RAR: 37. anitials: OPR 39. Staff Counsel 40.	or nearing [ 31.	
Nate filed with RAR:  Notate f	Commission Panel 34.	
nitials: OPR Staff Counsel 40.	36.	
Staff Counsel 40. Section 3 - Chairman Completes	37.	
Section 3 - Chairman Completes	39.	
Assignments are as follows:	etes	
Hanning Office(a)	•	DOCUME
- Hearing Officer(s) - Prehearing Officer		Prenearing officer
Commissioners Hrg. Staff Commissioners ALL GR DS CL JN JC GR DS CL JN JC	Exam.	
ALL GR DS CL JN JC		DS   CL   JN   JC

# Section 1 - Division of Records and Reporting (RAR) Completes

Docket No. 991819-TX

Date Docketed: 12/06/1999 Title: Application for transfer of ALEC Certificate No. 7259 from

Xtel, Inc. d/b/a ACG to Interloop, Inc.

Company: Interloop, Inc. Xtel, Inc. d/b/a ACG

	Date:	Ex	piratio	n: _		_							
Referred to: ("()" indicates	OPR)	ADM	AFA X	APP		(CMU) _X_			LEG X	RAR	PAI	WAW	
Section 2 - OPR	Completes and retu	rns to	RAR in	10 work					<u>Tim</u>	e Sched	lu l e		
Program/Module	B1(c)			WARNI	NG: TH	IS SCHED	ULE IS	AN INTE	RNAL PL	ANNING	DOCUMEN	<u>r.</u>	
	Staff Assignme			FOR U	PDATES	CONTACT SR revis	THE RE	CORDS S			413-677		e Dates
OPR Staff	T Williams					0						Previo	us Current
				1. 2. 3.	Staff Agenda PAA Ore	Recommen - Regul der - Au	dation ar tomatio	Closin	ng			NONE NONE	01/20/2000 02/01/2000 02/21/2000
Staff Counsel	K Pena, B Keating			4.									
OCRS (AFA)	E Samaan			6.									
				8.									
	-			10.									
( )				12.									
				13.									
( )	***************************************			15.									
( )				17.									
				18.									
, ,	V			20.									
( )				22.									
				23.									
				25.									
( )				26.									
				28.									
				29.									
Recommended ass	ignments for hearing	g		31.									
and/or deciding	this case:			32.									
Full Commissi Hearing Exami	on X Commissi ner Staff	on Pane	el	34.									
	RAR: 12/15/1999			36.									
Initials: OPR	-			39.									
Staf	f Counsel			40.									

#### Section 3 - Chairman Completes

#### Assignments are as follows:

#### - Hearing Officer(s)

	Comm	issio	ners			Hrg. Exam.	Staff
ALL	GR	DS	CL	JN	JC	EXalli,	
Х							

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

- Prehearing Officer

	Commissioners								
GR	DS	CL	JN	JC					
					х				

Approved:

Date: 12/15/1999

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98)

## STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners: JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON SUSAN F. CLARK E. LEON JACOBS, JR.



DIVISION OF RECORDS & REPORTING BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770

# Public Service Commission

December 9, 1999

Monique Byrnes Technologies Management, Inc. Post Office Drawer 200 Winter Park, Florida 32790-0200

Re: Docket No. 991819-TX

Dear Ms. Byrnes:

This will acknowledge receipt of an application for transfer of ALEC Certificate No. 7259 from Xtel. Inc.dba ACG to Interloop, Inc., which was filed in this office on December 6, 1999 and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6078 or FAX (850) 413-6079.

> Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission



### MEMORANDUM

January 19, 2000

RECEIVED - FPSC

00 JAN 21 AM 10: 08

RECORDS AND REPORTING

TO:

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM:

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PEÑA) MAN ALL

RE:

DOCKET NO. 991819-TX - APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF AND

NAME CHANGE ON ALEC CERTIFICATE NO. 7259 FROM XTEL, INC.

D/B/A ACG TO INTERLOOP, INC.

0145-PAA

Attached is a NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER APPROVING TRANSFER OF AND NAME CHANGE ON ALTERNATIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATE, to be issued in the above-referenced docket. (Number of pages in order -4)

KMP/anc Attachment

cc: Division of Communications

I: 991819.kmp

torred 13/0-

#### MEMORANDUM

February 16, 2000

MEGENVED-FPSC

TO:

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM:

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PEÑA)

RE:

DOCKET NO. 991819-TX - APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF AND NAME CHANGE ON ALEC CERTIFICATE NO. 7259 FROM XTEL, INC.

d/b/a ACG TO INTERLOOP, INC.

0319-CD

Attached is a  $\underline{\text{CONSUMMATING ORDER}}$  to be issued in the above-referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 2)

KMP/jmb Attachment

cc: Division of Communications

I: 991819co.kmp

Vorted 13/0